

PC-34/17
Ramesh Vs. Braham Singh Yadav

20.03.2020

Present: None.

Steps not taken. Petitioner is directed to take steps within two weeks. Thereafter, issue summon to the witness, as per previous order.

No adverse order is to be passed against any of the party in view of the advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court vide order No. 79/RG/DHC/2020, dated 16.03.2020, due to outbreak of Corona Virus (Covid-19), matter is adjourned to **22.05.2020** for P.E.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
20.03.2020