

SH RAJESH ARYA Vs. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

04.03.2024

Present: Sh. Saurabh Mishra, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Manon Soni, Ld counsel for respondent no2.
Ms Parth Chandha, ld counsel for R-3.

Two applications under section 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the Written statement have been filed on behalf of the R-2 and R-3. Copy of the same has been supplied to the ld counsel for petitioner.

Put up for consideration of above-said application on
04.07.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 04.03.2024